Selection and application guide
Integrated Power Systems Switchboards
Selection and application guide
Siemens Microinverter System
Selection and application guide

of connector that a given module uses and purchase
the specific part number of microinverter to match.
4 Siemens Microinverter System
Trunk and Drop Cable Systems
Features
 � Available in Portrait or Landscape spacing
 � 20A cable can handle up to 17 Modules at 120/240V
and 25 Modules at 120/208 V on a single run
 � Balance of Systems savings with less wire required
120/240 Cables
Part Number Voltage / Phasing
Number
of Drops Spacing
Module
Orientation
ET10240BULK 120/240 V Single Phase 240 Drops 1.0 m Portrait
ET17240BULK 120/240 V Single Phase 240 Drops 1.7 m Landscape
ET1024040 120/240 V Single Phase 40 Drops 1.0 m Portrait
ET1724040 120/240 V Single Phase 40 Drops 1.7 m Landscape
120/208 V Cables
Part Number Voltage / Phasing Number of Drops Spacing
Module
Orientation
ET10208BULK 120/208V Three Phase 240 Drops 1.0 m Portrait
ET17208BULK 120/208V Three Phase 240 Drops 1.7 m Landscape
ET1020830 120/208V Three Phase 30 Drops 1.0 m Portrait
ET1720830 120/208V Three Phase 30 Drops 1.7 m Landscape
The Trunk and Drop cable system comes in a length
of cable with a set number of female connections.
This cable can be cut to length required for each
installation. A terminator end cap is required for the